
Parbhani - Hyderabad Special Fare Special/07564 - COVR - SCR 
PBN/Parbhani Junction to NZB/Nizamabad Junction 

3h 55m - 170 km - 3 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 PBN Parbhani Junction 22:30 0 1 0 43 412 SCR
2 PAU Purna Junction 23:10 23:20 10m 0 1 28 46 382 SCR
3 NED Hazur Sahib Nanded 00:00 00:05 5m 2 59 31 362 SCR
4 MUE Mudkhed Junction 00:48 00:50 2m 0 2 81 56 372 SCR
5 NZB Nizamabad Junction 02:25 02:30 5m 0 2 170 57 383 SCR
6 KMC Kamareddi 03:25 03:27 2m 0 2 222 44 SCR
7 SC Secunderabad Junction 05:55 06:00 5m 0 2 330 12 536 SCR
8 HYB Hyderabad Deccan

Nampally
06:45 0 2 340 - 506 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 21 2024 (11:34)

May 21 2024 (11:34)

1

1


